900244808 01/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the previously recorded name change to delete "Corporation FORMERLY Fusio AB Corporation" from the assignor field previously recorded on Reel 004917 Frame 0608. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name and correction to the previously recorded name change described herein.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fusio AB		11/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atex AB
Street Address:	Berga Alle 1
City:	Helsingborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	254 52
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3552497	MACTIVE
Registration Number:	2870871	ADBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Chinlund
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0645 P \$65.00 3552497

GJC 30999/60016 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Gregory J. Chinlund Name: Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Gregory J. Chinlund NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /gjc/ 01/22/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=Atex_Coversheet#page1.tif source=Atex_Coversheet#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0646

900241036 12/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atex AB	FORMERLY Fusio AB	11/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
	Corporation	11/10/2011	COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atex AB
Street Address:	Berga Alle 1
City:	Helsingborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	254 52
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3552497	MACTIVE	
Registration Number:	2870871	ADBASE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Chinlund
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GJC - 30999/60015

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0608

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0647 P \$65.00 3552497

900241036

Name:	Gregory J. Chinlund	
Address Line 1:	233 South Wacker Drive	
Address Line 2:	6300 Willis Tower	
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory J. Chinlund
Signature:		/gjc/
Date:		12/12/2012
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0609

TRADEMARK REEL: 004946 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 01/22/2013